Legal Notice Completion of The City of North Tonawanda's 2023 Final Assessment Roll

Notice is hereby given that the 2023 Final Assessment Roll for the City of North Tonawanda, New York, County of Niagara has been completed and verified pursuant to Section 516 of the Real Property Tax Law. It is on file in the office of the City Assessor, at the North Tonawanda Public Library, Niagara County's Real Property Tax Service website: <u>www.niagaracounty.com/realproperty/</u> and City of North Tonawanda's website: https://cityofnorthtonawanda.prosgar.com

Barbara W. Klenke Assessor of the City of North Tonawanda, NY